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MESSAGE RESOURCES
Resources to complement Sunday’s message and your Bible study 
are available at brookwoodchurch.org/resources.

LET’S CONNECT
Scan QR code or stop by the Welcome Center.

 New Here   Prayer Request   Give   Next Steps

Onsite 9 and 11 am
Online 11 am • brookwoodchurch.org/live
Sign Language interpretation • 11 am

SUNDAY SERVICES

30 Years 
Anniversary Celebration

Today! • After Services • Main Campus Outside



FEATURED EVENTS | October 8, 2023

       JOIN IN
30 Years • Anniversary Celebration 
Today! • After Services 
Join us for food, games and inflatables in 
the Parking Lot. Stay for the worship and 
Baptism at 1:30 pm.  
 
Meet Our Hungarian Missionaries 
Jeremiah and Alex Klinect  
Sunday, October 15 • After Services 
 
Legacy Brick Campaign 
Now–Sunday, October 29 
Visit The Bookstore or web to order a 
personalized engraved brick for the 
courtyards. 

       GROW
Navigating Marriage Together   
Saturday, October 28 • 8:30 am–Noon 
Pod D 
 
The Gospel through Story  
Sunday, November 5 • 2–4 pm 
Balcony Room 
 
Alzheimer’s: Caring for the Caregiver 
Workshop 
Saturday, November 18 • 8:30 am–Noon 
Pod C 
 
Grieving through the Holidays 
A Journey of Hope 
Tuesday, December 5 • 6:30–8:30 pm 
Balcony Room 
 
Essentials Interest Meeting 
Attend One 
Sunday, December 17 • 10:15–11 am • Balcony Room 
Monday, December 18 • 6:30–7:15 pm • Pod I 
Sunday, January 7 • 10:15–11 am • Pod I 
Tuesday, January 9 • 6:30–7:15 pm • Pod I 
Tuesday, January 16 • 6:30–7:15 pm • Pod I

       FAMILIES
BrookwoodKiDs • Birth–Grade 5 
Operation Christmas Child Shoebox 
Supply Collection 
Today–Sunday, November 12 • 9 and 11 am 
Pods A, B, C and Chapel 
Packing Party 
Sunday, November 12 • 3–5 pm • Chapel  
 
Women’s Self Defense 
Wednesday, October 18 • 6–7 pm 
South Campus 
 
BrookwoodKiDs Costume Day 
Birth–Grade 5 
Sunday, October 29 • 9 and 11 am 
Pods A, B, C and Chapel 
 
Brookwood Students • Grades 6–12 
Family Night of Worship 
Sunday, October 29 • 4–7 pm 
South Campus 
 
Brookwood Students Fall Retreat 
Grades 6–12 
Friday–Sunday • November 3–5  
Look Up Lodge  
 
Soccer Saturday • Ages 3–12 
Saturday, November 4 • 9 am–Noon 
South Campus Fields  
 
Youth Basketball • K4–Grade 6 
November–February • South Campus

Visit brookwoodchurch.org/events or 
the app for details and to register.

Lost and Found
Check out Lost and Found at the Information 
Desk for anything you may have left behind.  
 
Brookwood Students • Grades 6–12 
Worship Together With Their Families 
Today! • 9 and 11 am • Auditorium


